FFIOEDD AR GYFER CERBYDAU HACNI

FARES FOR HACKNEY CARRIAGES

SYLWER o 3 Rhagfyr 2018, mae Cyngor Bwrdeistref Sirol Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr yn cynnig amrywio'r Tabl Ffioedd sydd
mewn grym ar hyn o bryd ar gyfer cerbydau hacni yn ardal yr awdurdod, yn unol &'i bwerau dan Adran 65 Deddf

Llywodraeth Leol (Darpariaethau Amrywiol) 1976 yn y modd canlynol: -

TAKE NOTICE THAT as of 3 December 2018 Bridgend County Borough Council proposes to vary the Table of Fares
currently in force for hackney carriages in the authority area, pursuant to its’ powers under Section 65 of the Local
Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 in the following manner: -

PRESENT CHARGE PROPOSED CHARGE

Tariff 1 Tariff 1
6.00am to 8.00pm. First 1/2 mile or part £2.50 6.00am to 8.00pm. First 1/2 mile or part £2.80
thereof. thereof.
For each subsequent one-eighth of a mile or For each subsequent one-tenth of a mile or

£0.20 £0.20
part thereof part thereof
Tariff 2 Tariff 2
8.00pm to 6.00am every day. Bank Holidays 8.00pm to 6.00am every day. Bank Holidays
(except Christmas Day). First 1/2 mile or part £3.30 (except Christmas Day). First 1/2 mile or £3.60
thereof. part thereof.
For each subsequent one-eighth of a mile or For each subsequent one-tenth of a mile or

£0.25 £0.22
part thereof part thereof.
Tariff 3 Tariff 3
6.00am to 8.00pm, 5 or more passengers. First £4.50 6.00am to 8.00pm, 5 or more passengers. £4.80
1/2 mile or part thereof. ) First 1/2 mile or part thereof. i
For each subsequent one-eighth of a mile or For each subsequent one-tenth of a mile or

£0.25 £0.24
part thereof part thereof.
Tariff 4 Tariff 4
8.00pm to 6.00am, 5 or more passengers. First £550 8.00pm to 6.00am, 5 or more passengers. £5.80
1/2 mile or part thereof. ) First 1/2 mile or part thereof. i
For each subsequent one-eighth of a mile or £0.30 For each subsequent one-tenth of a mile or £0.28

part thereof

part thereof.

Extra Charges

Extra Charges

Christmas Day

Tariff 1 x 2 (over 5
persons — Tariff 3 x 2)

Christmas Day

Tariff 1 x 2 (over 5
persons — Tariff 3 x 2)

Christmas Eve (from 6pm to
midnight)

Tariff 2 (over 5
persons — Tariff 4)

Christmas Eve (from 6pm to
midnight)

Tariff 2 (over 5
persons — Tariff 4)

New Year’s Eve (from 6pm to
6am on 2™ January)

Tariff 2 (over 5
persons — Tariff 4)

New Year’s Eve (from 6pm to
6am on 2™ January)

Tariff 2 (over 5
persons — Tariff 4)

For each article of luggage conveyed outside

For each article of luggage conveyed

TAL PRESENNOL TALA GYNIGIR
Tariff 1 Tariff 1
6.00am tan 8.00pm. Yr hanner milltir gyntaf 6.00am tan 8.00pm. Yr hanner milltir gyntaf
) £2.50 ) £2.80
neu ran ohoni. neu ran ohoni.
Am bpb wythfed ran o filltir ar 61 hynny neu ran £0.20 Am bob d‘egfed ran o filltir ar 61 hynny neu £0.20
ohoni ran ohoni
Tariff 2 Tariff 2
8.00pm tan 6.00am bob dydd. Gwyliau’r Banc 8.00pm tan 6.00am bob dydd. Gwyliau’r
(ac eithrio Dydd Nadolig). Yr hanner milltir £3.30 | Banc (ac eithrio Dydd Nadolig). Yr hanner £3.60
gyntaf neu ran ohoni. milltir gyntaf neu ran ohoni.
Am bob wythfed ran o filltir ar 61 hynny neu ran Am bob degfed ran o filltir ar 6 hynny neu
. £0.25 . £0.22
ohoni ran ohoni.
Tariff 3 Tariff 3
6.00am tan 8.00pm, 5 teithiwr neu fwy. Yr 6.00am tan 8.00pm, 5 teithiwr neu fwy. Yr
. . £4.50 L . £4.80
hanner milltir gyntaf neu ran ohoni. hanner milltir gyntaf neu ran ohoni.
Am b.ob wythfed ran o filltir ar 61 hynny neu ran £0.25 Am bob qegfed ran o filltir ar 61 hynny neu £0.24
ohoni ran ohoni.
Tariff 4 Tariff 4
8.00am tan 6.00pm, 5 teithiwr neu fwy. Yr 8.00am tan 6.00pm, 5 teithiwr neu fwy. Yr
-~ ) £5.50 L ) £5.80
hanner milltir gyntaf neu ran ohoni. hanner milltir gyntaf neu ran ohoni.
Am bob wythfed ran o filltir ar 6| hynny neu ran Am bob degfed ran o filltir ar 61 hynny neu
. £0.30 . £0.28
ohoni ran ohoni.
Costau Ychwanegol Costau Ychwanegol
. Tariff 1x 2 (mwy na 5 . Tariff 1x 2 (mwy na 5
Dydd Nadolig person — Tariff 3x 2) Dydd Nadolig person — Tariff 3 x 2)
Noswyl Nadolig (o0 6pm tan Tariff 2 (mwy na 5 Noswyl Nadolig (o 6pm tan Tariff 2 (mwy na 5
ganol nos) person — Tariff 4) ganol nos) person — Tariff 4)
Nos Galan (o 6pm tan 6amar 2 | Tariff 2 (mwy na 5 Nos Galan (o 6pm tan 6am ar | Tariff 2 (mwy na 5
lonawr) person — Tariff 4) 2 lonawr) person — Tariff 4)
Am bob bag y tu allan i'r adran deithwyr £0.25 | Am bob bagy tu allan i'r adran deithwyr £0.25
Tal halogi mwyaf £100 Tal halogi mwyaf £125
Amser Aros (y funud neu ran ohoni) £0.25 | Amser Aros (y funud neu ran ohoni) £0.25

Rhaid gwneud unrhyw wrthwynebiad i'r amrywiad a gynigir yn ysgrifenedig i'r Rheolwr Tim, Cyngor Bwrdeistref
Sirol Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr neu drwy e-bostio licensing@bridgend.gov.uk. Rhaid derbyn pob gwrthwynebiad erbyn
12:00pm ar 16 Tachwedd 2018. Bydd copi o’r Hysbysiad hwn yn y swyddfa uchod o heddiw tan 12:00pm ar 16

Tachwedd 2018 a gall y cyhoedd ei archwilio am ddim ar unrhyw adeg resymol yn ddi-dal.

£0.25 . £0.25
the passenger compartment outside the passenger compartment
Maximum contamination charge £100 Maximum contamination charge £125
Waiting Time (per minute or part thereof) £0.25 Waiting Time (per minute or part thereof) £0.25

Any objection to the proposed variation must be made in writing to the Team Manager, Bridgend County Borough
Council or at licensing@bridgend.gov.uk. All objections must be received by 12:00pm on 16 November 2018.

A copy of this Notice shall be deposited at the above office from today until 12:00pm on 16 November 2018 and
shall be open to public inspection at all reasonable hours without payment.

Dyddiedig 1 Tachwedd 2018

Swyddfeydd Dinesig, Angel Street, Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr, CF31 4WB

licensing@bridgend.gov.uk

Dated 1 November 2018
Licensing, Bridgend County Borough Council, Angel Street, Bridgend, CF31 4WB.
licensing@bridgend.gov.uk
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